

310 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 REKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. 2703
 Foreman Thomson McCoy
 Camp EUREKA

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State	
3-4-2016	1180	Fulson A-1	E	33	10 E	CP	Ks	
Customer	Mailing Address	City	State	Zip Code	Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver
S M OIL + GAS INC.	P.O. Box 109	SKIA TOCK	OK	74070	104	ALAN M		
					110	SETH		
					111	AB		

Job Type L/S Hole Depth 2500' Slurry Vol. 43 1/2 LEAD Tubing _____
19 TAIL
 Casing Depth 2309 Hole Size 7 7/8 Slurry Wt. 13.2 13.9 Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 5 1/2 20# Cement Left in Casing 0 Water Gal/SK _____ Other _____
 Displacement 52 1/2 Displacement PSI 700 Bump Plug to 1200 BPM 4

Remarks: Safety meeting. Rig up to 5 1/2 casing # 34 casing would not go down. Break circulation w/ 21 bbl wash w/ 265 bbl water @ 5 SK's gel @ 5 RPM for 3 joints 34-37 poor circulation + hole bridging off casing seemed to be free # 38 joint. Run casing down to 2309' load hole w/ 25 bbl water. Good circulation. Set packer shoe @ 1100' mix + pump 14 SK's gel w/ hull's lost circulation. mix + pump 16 SK's gel w/ hull's repair circulation. mix + pump 165 SK's 50/50 light cement w/ 1# phenoseal = 43 1/2 slurry TAIL w/ 75 SK's ovc 1# phenoseal 13.8# = 19 slurry. wash out pump + hull's release 5 1/2 top rubber plug. Displace w/ 52 1/2 bbl water. Final pump PSI 700' bump plug to 1200' check float float well tag plug w/ wireline 2315' good circulation during cement procedure. Job complete, trail down. Thank you
 Russ + crew

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C-107	1	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C-107	30	Mileage	3.95	118.50
C-204	165	SK's 50/50 Pumix } LEAD	11.25	1856.25
C-205	165#	Phenoseal = 1# per SK } cement	1.25	206.25
C-206	830#	Gel = 6%	.30	166.00
C-202	75	SK's ovc	19.15	1436.25
C-208	75#	Phenoseal = 1# per SK	1.25	93.75
C-108 A	10.8 Tow	Tow mil-lime x 2 Bulk Trucks m/c	345.00	690.00
C-113	2.5	hr 80 bbl VMC Truck (C+E oil)	95.00	212.50
C-214	3,300	gallons city water	10 ^{ny} /1000	33.00
C-206	1500#	Gel TO Flush Hole + wash Down.	.30	300.00
C-214	80#	cotton seeds Hull's	.45	36.00
C-404	1	5 1/2 TOP Rubber Plug	70.00	70.00
		ALL TOTAL		6,268.50
		Sales Tax		356.19
				6625.29

590 < 331.26 >
 # 6294.03

Authorization witnessed by JUEL Title cc/owner Total 6625.29

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.